ASS



ET

102001350

To: Honorable commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Atty.Dkt.No.: UP-1084A

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) a) Unwired Planet, Inc. $2 - 12 - 0$
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: Phone.com, Inc. Address: 800 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063
3.	Nature of Conveyance Assignment Security Agreement Other License Agreement Date: April 19, 1999
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 6,301,471 FEB 1 2 2002
	The title of the (new) Application is:
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:
	Alan D. Minsk Openwave Systems Inc. 1400 Seaport Boulevard Redwood City, CA 94063 Tel. No.: (650) 480-4211 Fax. No.: (650) 480-4469
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: One
7.	Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$40.
	Enclosed The Commissioner is authorized to charge the filing fees to our Deposit Account No.: 50-0516.
8. copy is	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached a true copy of the original document.
Date: _	JAN. 24, 2002 Alan D. Minsk Registration No.: 35,956
03/04/2002 ARHNE 01 FC:581	D1 00000011 500516 6301471 40.00 CH

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012607 FRAME: 0710

Patent No.: 6,301,471

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT "UNWIRED PLANET, INC.", COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FROM INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTS 1999, AT O'CHOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

PATENT
AUTHENTICATION: 67926073ERAME: 0711

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 06:00 PM 04/19/1999 991152909 - 2460829

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

UNWIRED PLANET, INC.

The undersigned. Alain Rossmann, hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the duly elected and acting Chief Executive Officer of Unwired Planet, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 16, 1994, under the name of Libris, Inc.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation amends Article I of this corporation's Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"I

The name of the corporation is Phone.com, Inc. "

4. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed at Menlo Park, California, April 19. 1999.

Alain Rossmann, Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 012607 FRAME: 0712

0356278.DOC

RECORDED: 02/12/2002